# CH \$40.00 168711

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DynaVox Systems LLC		06/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Faith Carlson Inc.
Street Address:	31 Vickery Lane
City:	Unity
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04988
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687116	DYNASYMS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2076229732

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2076223747

**Email:** jhuntington@eatonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan B. Huntington

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5249

Address Line 4: Augusta, MAINE 04332-5249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCKET NUMBER: 50767.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan B. Huntington	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan B. Huntington/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01184376#page1.tif source=01184376#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0825

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# DynaSyms

DYNAVOX SYSTEMS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a place of business at 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203 (the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the trademark above which is the subject of a trademark registration issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Faith Carlson Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, and having a place of business at 31 Vickery Lane, Unity, ME 04988 (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademark and the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 38 day of	Jone, 2012
	DYNAVOX SYSTEMS LLC
	By: round
	, its duly authorized hereunto
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Then personally appeared the above-named of DynaVox Systems LL	Robert Todd Tylez, C and acknowledged the foregoing
Trademark Assignment to be his/her free act and deand deed of said DynaVox Systems LLC.	ed in his/her said capacity and the free act
Before me,	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Luanne E. Kirsnes, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public Typed name: LUANNE E

My commission expires: <u>Sept 24 2013</u>

Page 1 of 2

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **United States Federal Registration Information for Assigned Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE

DynaSyms 74060096 1687116 May 12, 1992

**RECORDED: 03/05/2015**